

Vidya amin

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4067 OF 2012

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.A. Kocharekar, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr. Rajesh B. Parab, Advocate for the respondent.

**CORAM : R.G. KETKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2012.**

**P.C.**

Heard Mr. A.A. Kocharekar, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Rajesh B. Parab, learned AGP for the respondent.

2. Arguable questions are raised in this petition. Hence, Rule. Mr. Parab waives service. There shall be ad-interim order in terms of prayer clause (b).

3. It is expressly made clear that by admitting this petition and granting interim order in terms of prayer clause (b), the proceedings of dispute bearing No. CC/II/163 of 2010 are not stayed. The learned Judge, seized of the dispute, shall proceed with the said dispute regardless of the pendency of this petition.

( R.G. KETKAR, J )