

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.01.09
16:52:54
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4067 OF 2012

Khatauwadi Tennants Co-operative Society Ltd,
Through Managing Committee ...Petitioner
Versus
Mr. Gangasagar S. Tiwari ...Respondent

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rajesh B. Parab for the Respondent.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 8th JANUARY 2026

PC.:

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Learned Advocate for the sole Respondent states that the sole Respondent has expired on 03/01/2026. He points out that while admitting the petition, the proceedings of the co-operative dispute were not stayed and as such it will have to be verified whether the dispute is already decided or not.
3. Stand over to 22/01/2026. Advocate for the Respondent to bring this order to the notice of the Advocate for the Petitioner.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)